amount of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00). 

21.3 The Corporation shall not effect any sale, transfer, leasing for a term of, or 
exceeding, five (5) years (including all rights of renewal), mortgaging or 
acquisition of any real property or personal property having a value in 
excess of twenty five thousand_dollars ($25,000.00) without the prior 
written consent of the General Council of The United Church of Canada.  
Any lease for a term of less than five (5) years (including all rights of 
renewal) may be made without such consent of the General Council. 

21.4 The Corporation shall keep in force insurance covering fire,